
FIRE COMMISSION 
         City and County of San Francisco 

          Daniel Lurie, Mayor 

 

 

RESOLUTION 2025-02 
 

RESOLUTION RECOMMENDING THAT THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AUTHORIZE THE SAN 
FRANCISCO FIRE DEPARTMENT TO RETROACTIVELY APPROVE THE AMENDMENT OF A 

REVENUE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY, ACTING BY AND THROUGH THE FIRE 
DEPARTMENT, AND THE PRESIDIO TRUST FOR PROVIDING FIRE AND EMERGENCY 

SERVICES TO PORTIONS OF THE PRESIDIO UNDER THE TRUST’S JURISDICTION FOR AN 
ADDITIONAL TEN YEARS 

 
 

 

WHEREAS, the Presidio Trust is a wholly owned United States government 

corporation established to manage the central interior and developed space of 

the Presidio.  On October 1, 2010, the San Francisco Fire Department and the 

Presidio Trust entered into a cooperative agreement for the Fire Department to 

provide fire and emergency medical services to the areas of the Presidio under 

the Trust’s jurisdiction; and, 

 

WHEREAS, the principal objective of the cooperative agreement was to benefit the 

public by implementing a long-term plan for providing fire and emergency medical 

response and services to the areas of the Presidio under the Trust’s jurisdiction; and 

 

WHEREAS, since the start of the agreement, the San Francisco Fire Department and 

the Presidio Trust have established an extremely strong working relationship and have 

become public safety partners to improve overall emergency response to the Presidio 

and surrounding areas; and  

 

WHEREAS, the original term of the agreement was a ten-year initial term through 

September 30, 2020, and included three options to extend the agreement for five years 

each extension; and 

 

WHEREAS, due to the pandemic and other administrative delays, the first extension 

was never formally executed; and  

 

WHEREAS, despite the passing of the expiration date of the original term, the Fire 

Department and Presidio Trust have continued under the terms of the Original 

Marcy Fraser , President 698 Second Street 

Paula Collins , Vice President San Francisco, CA 94107 

Stephen A. Nakajo, Commissioner Telephone 415.558.3451 

Armie Morgan, Commissioner  

Allan Low, Commissioner 

 

Katherine Aguas-Aclan, Secretary 



Agreement, which set forth the Fire Department’s compensation and scope of services 

provided; and 

 

WHEREAS, the Fire Department and the Presidio Trust wish to amend the original 

agreement by exercising the first two extensions of the original agreement, which will 

extend the term by ten years, from October 1, 2020, to September 30, 2030; and, 

therefore, be it 

 

RESOLVED, that the Fire Commission recommends the Board of Supervisors 

retroactively approve the amendment of the agreement between the Fire 

Department and Presidio Trust to extend the term through September 30, 2030. 

 

Adopted at the Regular Meeting of the San Francisco Fire Commission June 11, 2025. 
 

Ayes: 4 

Nays: 0 

 

___________/s/________________ 

Katherine Aguas-Aclan, Commission Secretary 


